H57443    8/09 (800) 545-6258 www.tycothermal.com 1 of 2
1.Pipe Freeze
Protection and
Flow
 M
aintenance
2.Roof and Gutter
De-Icing

required
Measure the pipe length while allowing for the contour of the land. The Mini WinterGard heating
cable can be up to 6 inches shorter than the pipe, but the pipe may be lengthened, if necessary,
to accommodate the heating cable length.
Installation For proper installation, refer to the Mini WinterGard In-Pipe Heating Cable Installation Instruc-
tions (H57266). Additional literature is available via the Tyco Thermal Controls web site,
Insulation type and thickness Closed-cell polyethylene thermal insulation, 1/2-in (13 mm), customer supplied
Ground-fault protection To minimize the danger of electrical shock or fire from sustained electrical arcing if the heating
cable is damaged or improperly installed, and to comply with Tyco Thermal Controls require-
ments, agency certifications, and national electrical codes, ground-fault protection must be used
on each heating cable branch circuit. Arcing may not be stopped by conventional circuit break-
ers. Mini WinterGard must be plugged into a 5-mA GFI protected outlet.
Mini WinterGard Product Specifications
Catalog number Length   ft (m) Watts Nominal   lb (kg)
MINI-120-14 14 (4.3) 56 2.2 (1.0)
MINI-120-18 18 (5.5) 70 2.4 (1.1)
MINI-120-22 22 (6.7) 85 2.5 (1.1)
MINI-120-26 26 (7.9) 95 . 2.7 (1.2)
MINI-120-30 30 (9.1) 120 2.5 (1.1)
MINI-120-34 34 (10.4) 130 3.5 (1.6)
Tyco, Mini WinterGard, and WinterGard are trademarks of Tyco Thermal Controls LLC or its affiliates.
Worldwide Headquarters
Tyco Thermal Controls
307 Constitution Drive